

Larry Solomon

Join the Union Celebrates America Parade, June 28

The City of Union is currently accepting registrations to be a part of the 2019 Union Celebrates America parade. The 2019 "Union Celebrates America" parade and community event is scheduled for Friday, June 28th.

The parade will start around 6:30 p.m. at the intersection of Old Union Road and Mt. Zion Road. The parade will proceed to the East on Mt. Zion and head South on US 42 to Frogtown Road. The parade will turn right on Double Eagle Drive, where the parade will terminate.

There will be a community street celebration event immediately following the parade at St. Timothy's Catholic Church at 10272 US 42– music by professional entertainers "The Wulfe Bros." begins at 7:30 p.m. with fireworks following at approximately 10:00 p.m.

A parade participation form is available on the city website at www.cityofunionky.org or by calling the city building at 859-384-1511 between the hours of 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Monday-Friday to obtain a form. The Union parade is non-partisan, and political campaigns are not permitted to participate.

More information regarding the City of Union Celebrates America event can be found on the city's website www.cityofunionky.org or by contacting Communications and Operations Director Melissa Hinkle at melissah@cityofunionky.org or 859-384-1511.